)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 09, 2026, 03:59:46 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H 3764 General Bill, By J.W. McLeod, J.D. Bradley and R.A. Kohn

A Bill to amend Sections 38-39-20 and 38-39-30, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to insurance premium
service business so as to increase the license fee for a person engaging in the insurance premium business from five hundred
dollars to one thousand dollars and to provide net worth requirements of one hundred thousand dollars of licensees and to
allow present licensees five years to increase their net worth to one hundred thousand dollars upon posting a fidelity bond or
proving financial responsibility of fifty thousand dollars.

02/11/88
02/11/88
03/30/88
04/13/88
04/13/88
04/14/88
04/19/88
04/19/88
04/28/88

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-1162

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-1162

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-2398
Amended HJ-2717

Read second time HJ-2719

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2926

Introduced and read first time SJ-17

Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-1

Committee report: Favorable Banking and Insurance SJ-23

Page 1 of 1



