

## Session 107 - (1987-1988)

### H 3764 General Bill, By J.W. McLeod, J.D. Bradley and R.A. Kohn

A Bill to amend Sections 38-39-20 and 38-39-30, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to insurance premium service business so as to increase the license fee for a person engaging in the insurance premium business from five hundred dollars to one thousand dollars and to provide net worth requirements of one hundred thousand dollars of licensees and to allow present licensees five years to increase their net worth to one hundred thousand dollars upon posting a fidelity bond or proving financial responsibility of fifty thousand dollars.

02/11/88	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-1162
02/11/88	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-1162
03/30/88	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-2398
04/13/88	House	Amended HJ-2717
04/13/88	House	Read second time HJ-2719
04/14/88	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2926
04/19/88	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-17
04/19/88	Senate	Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-1
04/28/88	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Banking and Insurance SJ-23